Form PRO-1594 (Rev 03-11) ОМВ

10/03/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Collection 0657-0027 (exp. 03/31/2)	
₹ 0CT - 3 2012 🕏 🗡 🖡	
7	103650109

5th Floor 5 10365	0109	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
United Kennel Club, Inc.	Name: UKC Acquisitions LP	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
★ Corporation- State: Michigan	Street Address: 100 E. Kilgore Rd. City: Kalamazoo	
Other	State:MI	
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA (MI)	Country: USA Zip: 49002	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)07/31/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship USA (Michigan LP)      Corporation Citizenship	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please See Attached Exhibit A.	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Please See Attached Exhibit A.	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Daray  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$465.00	
Street Address: 333 Bridge St. NW, Ste. 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: <sub>MI</sub> Zip: <sub>49504</sub>	10/03/2612 KNGUYEN1 00000037 4166611	
Phone Number:(616) 459-1171	Deposit Account Number 49.99 0	
Fax Number: (616) 913-1267	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: mdaray@lawweathers.com		
9. Signature:	9/27/12 Date	
Michael J. Daray  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Exhibit A – Continuation of Section 4

Registration No.	Trademark Registration
4166611	Real Dogs for Real People
4166610	UKC
4015501	UKC
3630855	MC
3630843	Merit Club
3524668	Canine Developmental Health and Performance Registry
3491030	Total Dog
3387445	Total Dog UKC Function Temperament Structure
2578204	UKC United Kennel Club, Inc.
2549971	UKC
3122476	UKC Performance Program Hunters Breeders Rewards
3229002	Performance Pedigree
3182247	Easy Entry
1542829	United Kennel Club
1057555	Bloodlines
1152343	Coonhound Bloodlines
0697585	U.K.C.
0323142	PR Seal United Kennel Club, Inc. Honor to Whom Honor is Due Purple Ribbon Bred

17071 (001) 627709.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0842

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Kennel Club, Inc., a Michigan corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, collectively the "Marks":

Registration No.	Trademark Registration
4166611	Real Dogs for Real People
4166610	UKC
4015501	UKC
3630855	MC
3630843	Merit Club
3524668	Canine Developmental Health and Performance Registry
3491030	Total Dog
3387445	Total Dog UKC Function Temperament Structure
2578204	UKC United Kennel Club, Inc.
2549971	UKC
3122476	UKC Performance Program Hunters Breeders Rewards
3229002	Performance Pedigree
3182247	Easy Entry
1542829	United Kennel Club
1057555	Bloodlines
1152343	Coonhound Bloodlines
0697585	U.K.C.
0323142	PR Seal United Kennel Club, Inc. Honor to Whom Honor is Due Purple Ribbon Bred

WHEREAS, Assignor and UKC Acquisitions LP (hereinafter "Assignee"), have agreed that the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the aforesaid registrations therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, shall be transferred from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0843

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

UNITED KENNEL CLUB, INC.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

UKC ACQUISITIONS, LP

By: UKC GENERAL PARTNER, INC.

Name: Wayle Cavanayan

Dated: 7/2

Dated: 7/3/2012

Name: Jeffrey Nicholson

Title: President

Dated: 7/3/ 2012

17071 (001) 616774.1